
 

 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 44 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/IDP/2019-
20/290 

PROVISION OF SECURITY 
TRAINING PROGRAMME FOR 
SKILLS DEVELOPMENT FOR 40 
PERSONS IN WARD 10 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Thunyelwa Khumbulele 
Tel: (043) 705 1181 
Email: 
thunyelwak@buffalocity.gov.za 

28 January 2020 04 February 2020 

RFQ/IDP/2019-
20/291  

PROVISION OF SECURITY 
TRAINING PROGRAMME FOR 
SKILLS DEVELOPMENT FOR 40 
PERSONS IN WARD 24 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Nosisa Jali 
Tel: (043) 705 1181 
Email: nosisaj@buffalocity.gov.za 

28 January 2020 04 February 2020 

RFQ/IDP/2019-
20/292 

PROVISION OF SECURITY 
TRAINING FOR 40 PERSONS IN 
WARD 43 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Yanga Nobanda 
Tel: (043) 705 1147 
Email: asandaf@buffalocity.gov.za 

28 January 2020 04 February 2020 

RFQ/IDP/2019-
20/293 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 100 
WATER HARVESTING TANKS 
FOR THE WARD 15 DROUGHT 
RELIEF PROGRAMME 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Asanda Fadane  
Tel: (043) 705 1147 
Email: asandaf@buffalocity.gov.za 

28 January 2020 04 February 2020 

RFQ/DHR/2019-
20/294 

STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT 
TRAINING PROGRAMME 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Ntombekhaya Lotsha 
Tel: 043 7221011 
Email: 
ntombekhayal@buffalocity.gov.za 

28 January 2020 04 February 2020 

RFQ/SCM/2019-
20/295 

GRASS CUTTING AND 
APPLICATION OF HERBICIDE 
AT SCM CHISELHURST FOR A 
PERIOD OF THREE MONTHS 

N/A N/A Venue: Supply Chain 
Management, Chiselhurst; SCM 
Boardroom ground floor 
Time: 10:00 am 
Date: 30 January 2020 

Name: Mandisa Dumako 
Tel: 043 705 9129102 
Email: mandisad@buffalocity.gov.za 

28 January 2020 04 February 2020 

RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 28 January 2020, and Request by sending 
email to: sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za; Nomgcobom@buffalocity.gov.za  
; sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; yolisam@buffalocity.gov.za; abrindad@buffalocity.gov.za  AND on the Municipality’s website: www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED, AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
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